OP \$40.00 88295657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640782

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Anna Zalvovskaia | | 04/06/2021 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Borghese Trademarks, Inc. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | Farmer's Bank Building - Anthony Shippa 301 North Market Street |
| City: | Wilmington |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE |
| Postal Code: | 19801 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 88295657 | ENERGIA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker Address Line 1: 92 E. Main street

Address Line 4: Somerville, NEW JERSEY 08876

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Pei-Lun Chang |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Pei-Lun Chang/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/20/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ap 6 2021 Clean Final Trademark-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0034

900610931

EXHIBIT A to SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anna Zalvovskaia ("Applicant" or "Anna"), an individual resides in 7027 Lanewood Avenue, Apt 508, Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 90028, has adopted, and continues to have a bona fide intention to use the mark for which there are pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Application No. 88295657, filed February 10th, 2019 for the mark ENERGIA (referred to herein as the "Applicant's Trademark") for "Skin care products, namely, non-medicated skin serum," in International Class 003.

WHEREAS, Borghese Trademarks, Inc. ("Borghese"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business located at Farmer's Bank Building - Anthony Shippa, 301 North Market Street, Wilmington, DELAWARE UNITED STATES 19801, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the pending U.S. trademark application therefor, and the goodwill association therewith and;

WHEREAS, Borghese is successor to that portion of the Applicant's business to which the Applicant's Mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Applicant, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Borghese, all right, title and interest in and to the said **Applicant's Trademark**, the pending trademark application No. 88295657 therefor, the goodwill association therewith, and any registration resulting therefrom.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6th day of April 2021.

| Anna Zalvovskaia | | |
|------------------|------------------|---|
| Signature: | Anna Zalvovskaia | , |
| ATTEST: By: | | |
| Title: | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 04/20/2021